GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX:
&(W KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:
A 15T FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAIDANGA MAIN ROAD, EM BYPASS KOLKATA-700107
'No. V(30)100/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2023/ Dated: - .06.2023

W \ To
Shri Devanshu Mehta,

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated- 01.05.2023 which has been received in this
Commissionerate on 15.05.2023 and received in this section on 15.05.2023. Subsequently, the said RTI
application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 113/RTI/Kol-North/2023 dated-
17.05.2023.

The desired informations as received from HQ & ACAO, Kolkata North CGST & CX
Commissionerate is enclosed herewith. If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information,
you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the, 1= Appeallate
Authority, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata., 0/o The Principal
Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main
Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo: as mentioned above

Yours sincerely,
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(Subrata Das)
CPIO & Deputy Commissioner

HQ, RTI Cell
t /6 3 7: CGST: Kol-North Comm’te
C. No. As above Dated : 06,2023

Copy forwarded for information to: -

Ae Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a
request to upload the RT1 application dated 27.04.2023 submitted Shri Devanshu Mehta, ,

. (Enclosed as mentioned above).
b. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

o M 7

o

(Subrata Das)
CPIO & Deputy Commissioner
HQ, RTI Cell
CGST: Kol-North m'te.



Registration No. :
Trapsferred From :

Remarks :
Type of Receipt :

Name :

Address : |

State : :

Phone No. :

Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :
Letter No. :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a
Person ? :

Information Sought :

Original RTI Text :

! Details not provided

GSTKT/R/T/23/00099

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Date of Receipt: 01/05/2023

Cemral Board of Leise and Customes - Customs on 010572023 With Reference

N . R N | y &
sk g e N
N Yiut bt 149

Pertains to Your Zone/Section

. Electronically Transferred

from Other Public
Authority

Devanshu Mehta

Urban
Details not provided

No

0 (Received

Board of Excise and

by Central

Customs - Customs

No(Normal)

English

Language of Request :

Gender : Male

Country : | India
Mobile No. :
Education Status :
Letter Date : Details not provided

Citizenship Status ndian

Payment Gateway
Mode of Payment

Request Pertains to :

Kindly provide the following details:

~ (I) During COVID-19 in 2020 and 2021, how many officers and of which level

(their rank) of CBIC were permitted to Airlifted from their place of postings to the
city of Mumbai or Delhi for taking treatment.

- (2) What was the total amount spent on the said Airlifting of officers for treatment

(3) Kindly provide the name of Cities from which the officers were airlified to

Mumbai or Delhi.

Kindly provide the following details:

(1) During COVID-19 in 2020 and 2021, how many officers and of which level
(their rank) of CBIC were permitted to Airlified from their place of postings to the
city of Mumbai or Delhi for taking treatment,

(2) What was the total amount spent on the said Airlifting of officers for treatment

- (3) Kindly provide the name of Cities from which the officers were airlified to
- Mumbai or Delhi.
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CENTRAL GOODS SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH'

e AU A AT, e, 180,27fauw=il, 3. . FAae L, w1 - 700107 -

GS8T Bhawan (27 Floor), 180 Shantipally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700107
Phone No. 033-2441-3308: Fax No. 033- 2441-6865

Email id :cest.kolnorth.hgpooliwgmail.corn  Phone No. (033)24416813

C.No.:V(30)1/Misc/RTI/HQ/Kol-NORTH/2017/Pt-1 [%% e Date:- 05.04.2023 ___
0) 9 n iy 5

e £ 3 RAY 2023

The CPiO & Deputy Commissioner

HC-__ RTi Cell

V)
)

T, .ot North Commissionerate

Sub: RTl application dated 01.05.2023 filed by Shri Devansu
Viehta,

under Right to !nformatton Act, 2005 -reg

o transfered

iease refer to your letter under C.No. V(30)100/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/2023/3343
dated 17.05.2023 on the above subject.

Foint wise reply in respect of HQ (Pool), Kolkate North Commissionerate is appended
below;

Point No.1- NIL.
Point Nc.2- NIL

Point NO.-3- NiL.

This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end.

Yours faithfully,

\& ‘ﬂ_s.f?

9»"\ (R.P.S.Rajwar)
Deputy Commissioner (HQ).

o
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&d‘% Cpp b ® Kolkata North Commissionerate
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ueliel 3IRITD M BRITCRI

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, KOL-NORTH COMM'TE, GST
BHAVAN 180, SHANTI PALLY. RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD.
E.M. BYPASS, KOLKATA — 700107
E 774543 111/(20)/271/2023-Accts-O/o Pr Commr-CGST-Kolkata( ... ;écm dated:01/06/2023
To

The (CPIO) & Deputy Commissioner
HQ RTI Cell
Pr. CCO, CGST & CX
Kolkata Zone
S
Subject:- Application filled by Shri Devanshu Mehta, L

N —_— [l -

transferred
Under Sec.5(4) of RTI Act, 2005.:-Reg

Please refer to your letter vide C.No. V(30)100/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol
North/2023/3345 dated 17/05/2023 on the above mentioned subject.

Reply is as follows:-

1. During COVID-19 in 2020 and 2021, how many officers and of which level
(their rank) of CBIC were permitted to Airlifted from their place of postings to the city
of Mumbai or Delhi for taking treatment- As per available record, in Accounts
Branch, Kolkata North HQs, No officer under the pay control of Kolkata North HQs
has been airlifted to the city of Mumbai or Delhi for taking treatment from their place

of posting.

2 What was the total amount spent on the said Airlifting of officers for treatment:

- Not applicable

3. Kindly provide the name of Cities from which the officers were airlifted to
Mumbai or Delhi:- Not applicable

This is forwarded for your information and necessary action at your end.
Your's faithfullY.
Signed by Ranjit Mondal
Date: 01-06-2023 17:51:49
Assiﬂgg@@hi%ﬁ,wts Officer
HQ accounts
Cgst & Cx , Kol-North Comm’te



